FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ON OF

Fo
No T/ & Name_}A, Ao lL . /ﬁwu.,

onmﬂbew:mﬂek

What is your name
What is your full Address? .

Are you a British Subject? ..
What is your age?

. What is your Trade or Callm;:
Are you Married? .

Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if s0,* which? |

. Are you willing to be vaccinated or revac-)
cinated ?

. Are you w Illmg to be enlisted for (.ulcml Ser-}

i e TR e pleo.

. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under- b Name (.} ...
mnd its meaning, and who gave it to you ST ) Corps P

. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as em bodied in the roll of service | ,, 3
to be :1Red by you if you are accepted AP o i

S
: O LT e evun ... -d0 polemnly declare that the above answers
the above qu 3 it I am willing to Yulfl the engagements made.

SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

@.ymnlm of Witness.

BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION,

o 4,._ do make oath, that I will be faithtul and
bz G i Holrs ahd Successors, and that I will, an in daty
detend B ajesty, His Hnm and Buccessors, fn Person, Crown and Dignity agsinst
conditions of my serv)

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that 1t ko made any faluo answer to any of the above questions
he would be Uable to be punished as provided in the Army

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
T have taken caro that ho understands each question, and that his answer to each question has beex duly #Mered

as repll the sald rcruft has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath béfore me
on mé ........ day oM 19,
PR~ Y /0 \(M %.a.

1CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
1 cortity that this Attestation of tho above-named Recrult s correct, and properly lled up, and nm the re-
quired forms appeer to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to th
1t enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

} Approving Oficer,

Dpresence of the Recruit.
‘bevn enlisted.

to produce, If possible, his Certiicate of
engorsed In red ink, as follows,




DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT

AppBosble o sl ranks. To eormpond *-ﬁwhh
=N = ~wvw
27 o™ f months. Height 8 feet.

 Girth when fully expanded inches
pa:

Chest Measurement <

A - o
Range of expansion Q" inches
Distinctive marks .

INFOARMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT .
Name and Address of next of kin . J & = 6"&«&» Y

27) Bdeboole N vy D Methr,

articulars as to Marriage

(o Chiine Kl Surneme o Woman o whom et o whehe sy = wiiow 3 P el S o s
(%

Present address. (@) Initials of Officer verifying entrv.
(IR S T :

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names

|
Signature of Officers certi-

e e T fring correctneas of
|

Corpsin [R;
which' served|

Service towards limited engagement reckons from

Joined at____

Total Service forfeited as above.

Total Service towands Engagermest to.




moﬂ OF
Wame Ai!‘———u‘—up:

What is your nam
What is your full Address?

Are you a British Subje
What is your age? &t
What is your Trade or Callin;

Are you Married?

8,
9.

e $ "
| Corps

rve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service |
to be s‘md by vou st aa AT ¢ iy

do solemnly declare that Lhe above answers
5wt 5 suls the engagements made.

SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

g <dhaature ot Witnsas.

oy r 5 do make oath, that I will be (Ailhhll And
venr s aleilatedin i MaiekiRE Goori 8 feffs ko8 Successors, and that I will, du
bound, horfestly and lﬂﬂ:ln“! deténd Hll MIJHIU Hll foirs ull.l Buccessors, ln Person, Crown nml Dlznlu' Itllnn
all eefnfes, nocording to the conditions of my @

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that f he mado any false azswer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided {n the Army
The above questions were then road to the Recrult In my presence.
T have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly axtiyed

as replied to, -nu the 5ald recruft has made and signed the declsration and taken the cath before me 'J .,\?4

unmuc? LA T .
s o Py

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER. v

T certify that this Attestation of the above-named Reerult fs correct, and properly filled up, snd that the re-
quired forms appear to huye beem complied with. I sccordingly spprove, and sppoint him ta thes,
It enlisted by special authority, such will be sttached to the original sttdstation.

'n.umundmmvmmhu be affixed in the presence of ths Recruit.
3 Here insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has beon enlisted.

©1f =0, Recruit i3 to ba ssked the partionisrs of hia wmmwwmum
Discharge and ocununuumnu“hm-l to-bim- comspicuously endorsed
viz:—(Name) «+-o..To-enlisted fn the (Regiment)




Apperent ZAhJ&rL_‘f_m Height . f Jen_.%.ﬂ-

{cm when fally expmaea_sq_ inchies
Chest Measurement

Range of man__A =
Distinctive marks ____ e
INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT ,
Name and Address of nextof kin ._______J & o A
G 2.7 £ | Relationship

articulars as to Marriage

(@) Christisn kod Surname of Woman 1o whom married, sad % pinster or widow. (5) Place and date of marriage.
© Present adiree. 60 etioh o verifyiog eatry.

(@) 1 U] ] @ s
| |
| |
‘ \‘

Particulars as to Chfldren

Christian Nsmes Date and Place of Birth

|

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

|
{Army Rank | Dates
Service towards limijed eggagement reckons frony/ 2 26

—A
Joined af /L»,,—; S o/ ’M/&é«cr 2=
(

dow— UPE 7@

Corps in

R Promotion, Redacrions,
which served| Bepor| ( Casualt
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This account is in
accordance with information
received at ;ha Pay & Record

Offics to /  and is
therefors subject to amend-
ment if, and as may be found
necessary.




(6298). We W1ANIT0H 290000 4/17 MeA & W, Led (BRI Forma/W. 23 -

' Statement of Accounts

or
No.__ 5214  Rank Pte Nsme_ O'Brien
Company, ete. Repatrisiion,19/1/18 s. S.

From e2/12/17 to. 19/1/1{3

DEBITS CREDITS
Date Date

22/12/17 Balance Pay.
Pericd.
Balance,"E" Co. e8/12/17-19/1/18
17/1/18 29 days  §l.10
51.90
Allotment
22/12/17-19/1/18 Other allgces
29 days @ 6
17.40

Ration Allce.
11/1/13-1;/1/18
16/1718-19/1/18
Slapeain’

¥

Hoasp. Advances

P.& R.0.Payments
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- e
GIBBS & BARRON
BARETERE. AT LAW
BOLICITONS AND NOTAMIES
[Sageesuinsstutpuspyetg

now. . . o, C.
4o A BammOw, LL®.

7524 St. Joun's,

Hovember 17th, 1919.

Hajor 7. M. Howley,
Hilisie Department.

Dear Major Howley: J’Lllf
Pte. John 0'Brien obtained & logw from me of
one hundred end five dollars for the purposs enabling him to

purchase 2 harse. You will he victimjzed some others

et the time, but pretty well ell of 35:117; zed to ét @ither the

amount advenced or the greater pgftion of it.

Is there op/will there be any money due him from

your Department?

An Answer will be esteemed.

Yours truly,




7s( . t@z%w%dém(/ -,;/‘?fﬁ/nmﬂ[

HEADQUARTERS

H ﬁ/’wﬁ, . /ﬂl%a/m/ﬁ/m{

merek 17ex; 191y, 794

8ig,~

On the 15¢h. imst. I peid off your dragt wp 9 and
ineluding Mereh. 20th, 1917.

I wish to state that when the Poy sheets were made up
Tor the above payment, 4, Fte. J.J.u'srien. hed s
BENIT dalsmes of $6.95. end on the 16th. inst. he vas up
ummmmulﬁaﬁn‘tln. alse $3.00
expemses incurred by oivil Folfee and forfeitea 3 days pay
under Royal Verremt. This & total of $10 @ue thg
P9y 300ks of the Draft, Mm#fh&-’l:’z

I have the honour to de,
8ir,
Tour obedi

Major G.2. corty,

0fficer Commanding Braft,
'E'. Coy. 4/1st. ¥f14. Regnt.
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Lepcer FoLio No. +7
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Field Allowances

Other

DRI
Glelrzt
Forfeited Pay
Fines
Clothing and Necessaries
Arms and Accoutrements
Casual Payments. :
st Payment
» 2nd

' 7@0/; /f|
./‘

30d

Balance from

Finil Cash Payment

| Balances from previous paybook ‘

AR orectn

L b
SR

i

Ve

|
i
\

4




Zoralon
’7 ([ Batance from m{ﬂ

lr
Field Allowances :/p/

Other = i

Balances. from peevicns paybook |

e
e o4
Farfeited Pay
Fines
Clothing and Necessaries ’
Arms and Accoutrements 4
Casual Payments 1
1st Payment
%

2nd

A |

Final Cash Payment

Yo

Totals

Debit Balance

N>,




| Proceedings on Discharge.
2 |
(When forwarded for confirmation the documents named on page 4 should be enclosed.)

274 smr ek Rrale—
ﬂﬁm Lot Saatfh

(The name muss st om enlstpiar, ‘ubsequently by authority.)

Battalion, Battery, Company, Deplt, &. e A 3
(If attached to the Regular Establishment of the Special Reserve or Permanent Staff of the Territorial Force, &, or to General
Stafl of the A be 5o stated |

Date of dischargs___

Pacoof dishurge SN YBtlawcc Afed,

7 ?
1. Description a tha time of discharye.

Ago_ J_//f years__ ____montl Descriptive marks.

Height____ " / / 2
st { gicth s ully vl e Seact ApltLonsd
i 7

e

Cemplesion

range of ex[)mv-n

= 7 Yage.- - -
Tntended place of ;_’//Mzu &

residence L

(To be given as fully | %‘j

lé]xrlclm i) e
¢ measurements and descrigftion should be careful

o e s discharge, the age and intended place of residence shoold be

confirms the discharge at home,)

2. The n‘\one-nnmed man is discharged in consequence af_ j%nn/ tect s

ALJ;: by

the case of men sent
ed in by the Officer who

(The ca dichasge must be worded as preacribed n he King's unx-nm and b Mentical with that n discharge
cectibeate. 118 dm:hnged by superior authority, the No. and date of the letter to be quated)

3. Military character :—

4 Character swarded in accordance with King's Regulations i—

ting the Calours.

To be filled in on the soldier qu




i

(3 &hhﬁh thhﬁc-:&ﬂt

bave been entitied o

Is it hh-ﬂlh-ﬂﬂdw;ﬂhwww
the confirmation of these proceedings ?

Clamsification for service, o proficiency pay...

& Campsigns, Modals and
Decorations

Certificate of educstion ...

L A ﬂu socounts are y balanced, and I bave impartislly inquired fnto all matters brought before me
e

Commanding

Certifieate to be signod by the sildier on discharge.

I hereby ackpowledge thst 1 have recsived all my pay and sllownnces (mdu d.mhmga:dﬂnnnm), and all

ot P i the present dats, subject to %
maae poluso. 7 : , (Signature of Soldier)

(Date) /):/47/7 ¥ -, L L"ff l/\ _ (Signature of Witness)

(When 3 sidie i aborat through illness or any other cause, Tor desicable 1ol Ist-nl these procoedings to him for signature, &
‘manuscript copy should be seat Tof the man to sign, and whea Sared shosid be atiached bere

9. Additional certificate in the case of o soldid who takes hia discharge at his-own request.
1 hersby declare that T do of my own free will request to be discharged from His Msjesty's Service.

 (Signature of Seldier)

Btatement of service.
(the date to which the record of service is completed), years days.

(the date of confirmation of discharge) ...

Total ...

Confirmation of discharge.







mmmﬁuﬁ;mm W‘l
Intended oddross ) /1 o),
s '7 }‘,%/?4« e

Colour of Eyes

Complexion %

Wife's Maiden name in full 3
Date and Place of Marrisge ! 3 JAN far8. }
Christian names of Children - &
Nature and locality of civil employment desired

1 declare that I am the rclnm;d to above, and that all the particulars contained in the sbove Statemsnt

are, to the best of my kno
(Soldier's Signature in /fuw )(/44 ek

Sugion W D /2~ // 4
that #he sbove-named soldier signed the X g demnzxau in my presence, and that the above

dumpmn n.nrl details are, to the best of my knowle
({[ i £ b Medical Officer 4o
Hospital.

Station Date
Days

Period of Service and in what Corps ..:

Disallowed

Service towards Pension

Bum due on account
of advance of pension §

Sums due on acconnt of public debts ...

Rank on Discharge

Character {as on Certificate of discharge)
‘Where born, and on what date

Date and Place of first Enlistment"
Trade on Enlistment

Cause of Discharge

Number of G.C. Badgés

‘Wounds, and Actions in which received

‘therdmﬁngmhng marks

wu»mmmummmnmmm.ummum knowledge, ’




ROLAKD Cos
i, lm’u:ur

g\*““‘ = :
18 AN 198 )

2. State the name and address of your last, or any other employerbefm enlistment,
etc,, the nature of employment and how long you were employed

¢ WW%‘%MWW

8. What is the nature and locality of the employment you desire.

€ s fbt




THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
HEADQUARTERS

&4 ﬁ/n % .//r'm/mm//rb//d

Sept. 9th, 1918

From officer Commanding,
Depot

To Paymaster and Officer i/o Records,
Militia Department

3214 Private John J. O'Brien
above noted man was recommended by Standing Medical
Board on Feby. 22nd, 1918, for treatment ana discharge,
and covering letter from Director Medicsl Serviges states:
"Should this men desire his discharge it can be arranged

withent further formelity." He has now applied i for same,

80 I send him herewith f::rryo\u' attention and naoassa.ry‘

action, please.

His account has been sguared up to and including
9-9~18 and he has & debit balance of $14.20, also en allot-
ment current of 60¢ per day. He reguests that his dis-
charge be carried out without delay.




Nev. 25,1919

Hon. M.2,Gibbe,
city.

Dear Mr.Gibbs:~

with referense
te your letter of Nevembexr 17th., bag te wlate
that all menies dus te PR, JOHN O'NRIRN hawe
beem paid te Ain, er en his asesunt semetine
age. \

I hawe made
a mete of your alaim, and if fwiher paments
should beceme due te him, I oi11 smlleavor: te
arrange the

Yours falthfully,




'm.
ST.UONKE, K.7.
Fedruary 21, 1919,

Capt. Jemes }. Howley,
Pay & Record 0ffice,
eITY.

Dear Jim:-

Enclosed please find an order which I
obtained today from Ex-Pte. John 0'Brien for payment
to me of the sum of $1¥4.14 from the amount due him
in connection with the Tar Service Gratuity Pund.

When this amount ie peid me you will

please understand that the order at present fyled

in my favor on O'Brien's pemsion ies cancelled,

Very truly yours,

cJc/FP.




Capt. James !'. Howley,
Pay-master, Royal Fewfoundland Reriment,
¥alitia Pepartment,
St. John's.

Please pay to I'r. Cyril J. nahill of St. John's,
Barrister-at-Tlaw, out of the balance due me from the
War Service Gratuity Pund, the sum of One humdred and

seventy-four dollars and fourteen cents (#174.14).

St. John's, rebz?ury 19th. 1919.




EEPARATION ALLOVWANCE,

Allotment of

kis from %o

Tiscontinued on account of




Scvaory FECIARANION i5 to be Tilled 3
eorrectly in overy és , und o amplote XeRy must bo given
ostion. : 3 .

FR it . Baoh statonant 16 conoB prod us boinz aade
oath,and tha ‘forn io to,bo eigned daforo © Borristoxr of the
Supronc Court,Stipondfary Hegl strate,Notory Pubiic o Juetlce
the Poace and roturnmed ﬁﬁ e g

. on nllavvr.nr:o Etownh

Her4.

. Johnls,B227

£ ooz huinnd
L,
If your husband is not supporting

you give the reason. OW

If your husbend ie o ehronic invalid
and totnl]f incapeei tuted,stute natw o
A Hedical Cexrtificnic must -ﬂ/&
i unent siating .
been “otally
incapacitated,end foxr how lon
is 11koly to contines).

If you are o widow,stalc date
place of death of your husbad 1700

Heve you marricd agein since doath
of abhve mont oned husba™? %O

(9( Famss of ‘your other childven. address Ages ficeupat lon, Merried
. ia fold or singls

77 Qelaide 334 Hone
o
v lhetaii  rofuia b
(10) state mwgimg-byv (ai Yourself

{b) Your nusbapd ° M

(11) state anoun




-8

(12) Stete velue of zoal property balona-
=ing t> you and your hustend

(3) State value of porsomel propariy
belonaing so you anmd your husbnd

(14) If husbend is dead state vulw of
roel ond parsonal proverty left by him

(15) sctn2l amount sontributed by soldier
during the year prior o his enlistoen

(16) Was this onount contributod wooldly

37 monthly /ﬁr—(é’ %4747,

(17) Did this «mount include paynent o2

son's board, etc? ' <
(18) Stave your son's trade or ocoud:

priot to enll o

(19) staote agount of his wa 0T Weok % 4
%/uu /lwz,w 25 zf > p- lree K
(20) State nam end anddress of his last
gisi Lottt Wv

) State amount of monthly suppord /{ g/ L
/€

fron son sinoce enlistment f’/g

" State amount of allotnant re
by you from scu since enllistm

State from what date d1d you roculive
allotmen t?

i

4dctuel a.munt cantzibuted by Woekly Lynlg'
othg

(W) bsHfiay

Ars any of these children in %ae
wmploy of you or your husband? Zb

m-nat zocelvl.ug suovpozrt from
her eh ildren,stato cnuu.knlaln !my




-Ze

Separation Allomanceo.If not vyt

(£3) Have you nafle a Drovious elain for O Tk i ® f
Give particulare®

aA¥e you olready in recalipt ny
pegmant from any Patriotic Amnd? If so, how much?

(30f)azs you alrendy in receipt of Separation M %
Allowmee from source? If 80,how mmch?
Perod endstfoment lotr /<"
(3) ‘ns the soldial at th/tina of nis Crlaeloment”

enlistmant an employes of < : Mfla.Covarnmn*?

7L

In what capacity and in whet plece?

¢ in recalpt of a salary as such

e sexvinz in the Royzl Howfouné- M y

Regiment? If s5,how much?

4 I herowith nake this soldmm Doc: matlon con-
-scientlously buh_vlng hae same to be trua o it %O bo
I the spe faxco and act 28 if, mede under nd in virtue

the evidence Act. 2
Slznatwe of “..’7_

e App: 11:%
f Residenco--AE2

Declared

L .u.h.uum mast be si gm._\ ty two res
partlies 'one of whom nust be Clergymen, the other a
3f your lecal Patriotic #und€ L,o-n‘“tea. cor TRyl .g T
best of their knowkadge after corofui :m.d.,iv n tho olave
statements ave _corvost and U*o soddiexr Tivet ab .:w nentioned is tho
sole sup sort of the anplicant

Signatnzre of membar of the
Petrlotic fund Comittee

S’T of Cé’?)"" an




Certificate of Baptism.
Chis is 1o Certify

that 100
Child of
and Mary Burton

was born on the 18 day of  wren
) in the year 1638 and was Baét;gc‘l amm{t‘uy to the wite
of the Roman Catholic Chnnch, on the 2.0 _day of
Fraareh in the year 4559, in the pavish of €
St..John the Baptist, St. John's, Newfoundland :

by Rev. C. H. C'Feill

% J \Beva C. Ha 0'Eeill
fronsoxs

{ - Am:ﬂ Pina

Jz..;,..«.a....,,p-ftem.w./u.w \

yaﬁw@mgﬁm

Jown 3. Evans: PmwER.




N¢ 3288

Ist. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

m .Rqﬁ.h}z“f

/lcillformm make an Allotment of
Dollars and E Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person ‘: P such payment to be made on proof

of idestity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ** Persons
concerned, viz. :

af
Allotment begins / S /717

te  Whether W

ADDRESS

3ol hutbo, fur. b

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and banded to the Paymaster us suthority to make the
required payments on application.













0ffieer Commending,
Hapldguarterss
Deer Sir,-

Enelosed plesse find sopy of & Memo,received
fron Pay & Reocord Office,Jondons Kindly invesyigste
this matter,and report m

Yours truly,

L1
D/Paymaster







September 11,1919

Pte.J.J. O'Brien,
EN. Penitentiary,
Ciwy.

With reference to your
letter of Aug.31, I enclose herewith cheque

for $35.00,amount due you for Clothing

Allowance.
Yours truly,




The Pay Kaster, G\EW

Pay & Record Office,

: Y:, W

Royal Iewfoundland Reriment,

St. John's, re'f)x'ﬂ‘ land.

Plesse pay to Mr, Crril J. Canill of St. John's,

_—
Barrister-at-Taw, the full amount due me for Post Tis-

%aW

Dated at St. Jahn's this [d{(ﬂw of January i D. 1919.

charge Pay.

1

2




Jamary 10, 1919,

Dear Jim:-

I enclose herewith order from Fx, Pte,
John 0'Brien to pay me the amount due him for Post Die-
charge Pay. I trust you will find esme in order, and
thet I will receive chegque for the amount.due 5t your
convenience.

1 8lso enclose another order signed by
him on the Board of Pension Commissioners. If not
trotibling you too much, perhaps you will be good erouzh

to sce that this order reaches the proper guarter. At
the present time there ie snother order with the Pensions
Board shead of mine, in favor of John J. Rossiter, but

the amount due him will be liquidated in two or.three more
monthly psyments, when of course my order can berin to
tare effect. I might mextion thst I spoke to Sir P. T.
¥eorath sbout this matter today, a-é he assured me that
everything would be alripht, and that my interests woula
be protected.

Thanking you for your information ard
trouble iz this matter,

Sipcerely yours,

CJC/FP.







2 : & FORM R
@ivil Be-Establishment Cdhmittee. ——aee—
( DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.)
—————
Mareh 27th 1920
MAJOR HOWLEY
Officer in Charge of Pay and Records.

Please pay to J. J, o'Briem,

the sum of eleven dollars and lmy six eents
in payment of allowance for week ended this date

in connection with re-education.

$11.66 W
Pension Monthly $10.00 L;

Wages Monthly




® [ ]
Mareh 20th 1920

Hajor Howley
0. I. C. Records

Pleaee pay to J. J, OfBrien, 3214

the sum of eleven dollars and sixty six cents

in payment of allowanse for week cnded this date
and charge same to Oiv 1 Re-establishment Committee

$11.66

Pension Ro,00 gﬂﬂ ;(/],L\J/;ﬁq TP _ 4

i Vooational Officer
o ;\v%“ : 3

)




Major Howley
0. I. C. Records

Please pay to J. Q'Brien,
the sum of three de¢llars and turty thru cents
in payment of allowance for mumk ended this date

s
and charge same t0 Civil Re-establishment Committee

$3.38 £ IV :
Pension $10.00 g

AccouNT

L

K. WO i

i cavaen. Icltm%&nna

e R——
oEn, LEparA____ INIAL > V% rA
A RIE

R welel




April 17th 1920

Ma jor Hewley

0. I. C. Records

Flease pay to J, 0'Brien, 3214

the sum of eleven dollars and sixty six cents

in payment of allowance for week ended this date
and charge same to Civil Re-establishment Committee

$11.66

Pension $10,00

Vocational Officer
X0 Brin
e trinn LA bt




Ciil Re-Catablishment Committee.

( DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.)

MAJOR HOWLEY April 10th 1920
Officer in Charge of Pay and Records.

Please pay to 5, gtBrien,

the sum of
in payment of O.WvB:I:e 1°1£v.eg er#ed.&mtaulglx cents
in connection with re-education. ,

$11.66 C
Pension Monthly $10.00 'x %

Wages Monthly

JﬂM,




Cibil Ve-Cstablishment Committee,  —2men
( DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.)

————
April 3rd 1920

MAJOR HOWLEY
Officer in charge of Pay and Records.

Please pay to den, 3214

J.
the f
mep:um n‘ o[t.l. elevegn leél !e’!““-}‘ﬁy 8ix cents
in connection witn re-educahon.

$11.66
Pension Monthly

Wages Monthly

$10.00







April 19th 1920

Ma jor Howley
0. I. C. Records '

Please pay to Br. ¥, ¥, Blackall

the sum of fifty dollars

in payment of P, & A, Bonus on acet. of J, O'Briem, 3214
and charge same to Civil Re-establishment Committee
$50,00

Pension

Yocatiomal officer

L koeEn

v LEmREN . wTieLa_ v M
e e mm <




Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

Billeting Account,
z

i S

Billeting Soldiers as undermentioned







Royal Newfoundland Regiment
Billeting Account, B e
Taaﬁfiflif"/@@

Billeting Soldiers ag andermentioned
ke é,_[ /f/ﬁé// |
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DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.
PAY VOUCHER.
S jffv' = 4 79 e

Receiv d ﬁam the First e ,/ dland ?7 4

the sum o/ 44'4 e G
e
R

Puy Ledger Initials.

Gen. Ledger Instials.....







DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

BEOIMENT‘L PAY BRANCH.
PAY VOUCHE 8
s 5= /2 /@
RecQivRd from the TFirst Newpoundland Segiment

s amn of TR — 2 Gl
t of P '
== 7% X (aren

gm o0 Regtl, No. Jj)”# Rank &

Pay Ledger.. M. Initichs.... 0. o R
" T
Pl i ; e G*‘» -
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DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

° PAY VOUCHER. e

e Brlnis — 4 s
Receivea hom the First ./)?aﬁang{?.w/ -%7('”1971/

the sum a/ - PO e R | 7‘ Yollars.
on account 0/ @”y 8\‘3\ ‘

o T ggﬁ"




- 5 A m J)L
fle.
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DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

{""7 PAY VOUCHER.
&1L

Cretr 1 ¥ »

Receibed }/)zam /‘f First -/}?ll/oth/(ma’ ,%yimenl

the sum o/ ’{V Dollars.

on accoant (7))

ke g (k& ’)a; B
o 9395 ] Il :au“_f
ro 2ot 3K i UDS e

Rum&
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DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.
REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHE
qO
# Y
({4 ‘m‘l ﬁzam the First ”a%«m«lhm/ .§?¢71mml

the sum /A &
=l

%..laa_\e

Ch. Ne. teiiats. 2o N

Regtl. No. Rank
Pay Lodgor. RAN puiits.. i

Gen. Ledger......... Inibisls.... ‘\{







@ /9 R~/ §/9
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.
REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.
9]
S /{rﬁ/ )2/73 P

Received lrom /‘y Givat .//?w/aam//fmr/ -%f?illl("[

the sum a/ # . )\):‘(5"/— Yollars.

=T (R

= ‘ o
Ea % Regtl. No. Rank
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DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

676 PAY VOUCHER:
S Be =, 13 1979
Received /En/ﬂ M(' First .//?wy/aam//ﬂm/ R7 r;/i'm'u/

the sum a/ = 4 R < Disllars.

wa/g)ﬂy(/ - é{' M}\e (\WZZ(

balance
&










ExeNe. 3214, Pte. John J, 0'sriem,
¢/e H.M, Pamitent: "
8% Johm's.

Deazr Sir:~
Beference your letter of Oot. 0%k,
hezewith find two inches sach of Victery Medsl ridand
end British Wer Medsl ribend,
Yours faithfully,

L$.-00li,
Ghief 3taff 0fficer




e~ Yund.Qemmittee

Desr 8ir:-
¥Ers. 0'Brien of sdalaide Stroet, mother of

Ho. 3214 “te. J.J. O'Brism lus asked me %o Fepresent her case
%o you for considerstiom of your Committes. Priwte O'Brien
i=s &t presemt servimp a torm in the Penitentisry, smd his
pension whish emoumts %o §7.50 per month is being pedd by
his instruciioms to Mr. L. Curtis for money due te him,
krs. 0°Brien lost her eldest som - died on service - end
hsr third som whe served im the Forestry Chzps is st yzo‘
the only eme ocomtributing towsrds the suppers of the house.

Hay I ask the considerstion by your WHNEN:ee
of lrs. 0"Brien's case.

Yours: faithfully,

Lidms.4pel.,
Chief Staff O0ffiocez,




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Ccmpany Oonduct Sheet.
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Squadron, Treop, Bat ery and Compmy Conduct Sheet.
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RO & Soon S Primen Ol By, EC. oy
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Fiaco of Birth
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Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduet Sheet.

i »
W. P Gelfidh & Scs fad. Fiumers. O Baer, .. pmr
0 W e 4 8 i

Fumber
¢’ 2
E Regiment of G TN Y
Regimental Namber and Name Enlistment . -

God Coudet Budges, Service Pay or Preficionsy Fay
o D é Z.
—_ { Apm 2/ yan 4 maste
e | 0B U3 oo, A
oo o 2 AT e,
e of Ealitment 5
Joined, Dute >
Joined: Dete, { witk oloazy 7 Plnce of Birth
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B g ke s £
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MEMORANDUM,
Ne_snee /83 foaa

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, !
58, VICTORIA STREET.

LONDON, S.W.

£3rd Jemuary Sl !

: -
% 2 s
8t, Joim's,
Feuoundland.

=, St (]
The

SUBJECT :

8814, Private 0'Briem.

Reference Nos.

With reference to the follows
;.3 sxshange of telegrams, No.88;,

Despatohed. 11/1/18 ‘

uilitary.

*with refe; e to my letjer- No
" 48 1/10/{7-@.1- x astion
"has Arly-with

‘been
"regard to-321
Received, 24/1/18
b osal e
"with reference your telegram-1lth
- th regard to- 5814-

tival®

REPLY

Hov 15th
Pl return QRIGINAL w0 wiain DUPLIGATE.
Hoted plesse, amd
eoosunts have since been finsl-

A

Minister of Militia

Dated .19

ised.




u u__., mm
m_

Major,

Chief Paymster & 0. i/c Records,

Eindly let me have vyour
'\'/%»u ceprel”

ruling as to this point.

D7

wﬂ
LT mumnuu I

7




—
CR. 32/4

Zrtrest of Dadly orders pore 11, from Undt the Reysl
‘Fewfourd 1and Regimont,
15,1918,

tors, dated ¥

fhe following mn returned from Overseas =pd &

stinoh 4 to dendquarters, with effect from Yelruary
12,398,

Ho0,3214, Private J.J. O'Brien




Bmpy of Telegram despatohed to Synoptichkl, London,
dated January 28,1918.
11th

With reference to your telegram of/January
with regard 3214 0'Brien &nl others no asstion

with regerd to stoppage of allotments can ®e taken at this

end debit balences t o be recovered from soldiers,




Extract of Casuslties

don, dated J

Tew Znd 11, Hospitel, &3¥&§E8& Discherged

been granted furlough to 10 a.m., 14/1/18,

to report at 58 Vietoria Sirazt on the latter date

for




Copy of Kaleg—ram received from Lomdon, dated

January 11,1918,

With reference to my lettsr October 1st, 43 telegrarvh
what action has been taken partioculnrly with regard
to 321¢ 0'Brien.




Extract from Casuslties received from Pay & R“cord

Office, London, Jan,llth, 1918,

For Discharge.

3214 Pte. J.0'Brien.

sx New End Mil.Hospital.
11-1-18 has been gernted furlough to 10 a,m, lé=1-18, with

orders to report at 58 Victoria Streat on the latter date

for dtsposal, pending repatriation.




CR. 3314

Extract of Casualty List received from P.&.R.0,
January 1lth., 1918 .

5314, Pte J. OfErien. V/

ex Now End Mil. Hospitel 11/1/18. has been gxlnted furlough
to 10,a.m, 14/1/18. with orders.jo report at 58, Victoria
Street on the-latter date for disposal pending. repakriation
For Didcharge,

\

;uvnroity A,Fs. B. 179 £rom Hosphtals




,,...":.::.“.:‘!,.%::g“_ =

If permission was givem the soldier
sleep out of 1t was wnd 4 thet

mc--hhnu.c-‘?-. Any board
bill on thise &coomnt should semt to hin,
Thave the hemour to be,
Your obedient servant,

Distriot otlhu.:ﬁ

Hessrs. Hmekwood & Bwersonm,
Cige.




HEA! IARTERS

T, fdon'ss Noswfoundliona

Hevember 16thy18

From Gfficer Commapding,
Depot.

%0 D.0.C., Hewfoundland,
Militis Department.

3814, ExPte, J.J.0'Brism.
attached

abeve mentionsd man whe has been disharged from the
Regimemg. I Deg to state that there was no sushority givem
to Bx«Pte o'lﬂ.e*u be billeted at his heme at the expense

of the Regimemt§ 1If p\minun was given him to sleep
at home it was umderstoed by him that it was to be at his

own expense.
411 cases where billeting allowance is granted to
men employsd ah Depot are recorded in Part JE Orders

Rt




3214 ex/Pte

Tore O0ificer Coumanding Depot,

City.

Je0*Brien,

T encloce commmunieation from the Chie? Staff Officer

covering letter frem Mesers. Blackwood and Emersom relate
ive to Board and lodging-elaimed by the mother of the ab=
ove named soldiers 45 mooomedation ie provided for sole
diers at the wruxg I shell be glad to mow if any euth-
ority was given pamtﬁn ihe above nemed soldier to re-
uain at home at the expemse of the Regiment,

uajor,
Distries Offiser Gommending.
Newfoundland,




pletrist Offiser Commend ing

cude? Sta2f Offiser,

The attached letter frem Mesars.Blsokwod
& Emerson is forwarded to youyfor etiemtion. I

have informed them that you would deel with the metier
eontsimed thereir.

“ieut, Cols,
Chief Steff Officer,




‘aikj%vaf*_G\ DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

QUOTE B

sT.aonns__Nov. léthe 18

NEwrousbLANS

Distriet Officer Command ing

of Staff Officer,

The attached letter from Messrs.Blsckwood
& Emerson is forwarded to you for sttention. T
heve informed them that you would deal with the matter
contained therein.

« Col.,

Chief Steff 0fficer.




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

St. JoHN's, NEWFOUNDLAND,

. Noveambex 14, 1918.

To:- Officer Commanding Depot,
City.

s J.J7,0'Brien,

@ enclose commmnication from the Chief Staff officer
covering letter from Messrs. Blaskwood and Emerson relat-
ive to Board and lodging claimed by the mother of the ab-

hd
ove named soldier. As sccomodation is provided for sol-

diers at the Bu'zuk‘l\l‘ shall be glad to know if any auth-
ority was given permitting the above named soldier to re-

main at home at the expemse of the Regiment,
Ve

// s
Ul pntgt )it
e f M8 jor.
District Officer Sommanding.
Hewfoundland,




REID NEWFOUNDLAND COMPANY Form
OFFICE OF THE SENERAL PAMLNGEN AND TIONET ADENT

CR. 521+
g

ST JoHN's, N,r., §OV.11,1918

Baiss

il lszususnes 2

In your ceply plesse refer ta Pie Na.

Lisut.CoLl.l-Rm
tm O!ﬁucr
qu’tmt of Militia.
Desr Sir:
Acknowledging recsipt of your letter of 9th

An arrenging with our Accounting Department to oredit

instant.

the Department of Militia with amount of $ 8.15,balance due

on ticket not used by Etu.J‘J.O‘Bﬂm.
Credit will be sho-n\on next statement.

G.P- & 7. A.




Gonench Tasemnger Agent,
PP —

: :

5. Julm's,

Doar Btyse

o sbove mentiensd selfier yooseeded |
&5 far op Fort sux Desques snl seturned frem thewt e
Bt. Johms. 5t it rctere frem Fort us
o North Eptmey was et waeds

1 en Ftuming this te you, b wewdd
o gisd 1f you will exedit Whis Deperimnt with the
mowxt 42 the wmmsed tieded.

-M




Tetpliene . 65

Feile Bailding, S o', NoF,

L Ebwrwred Emeniom.

mov. 7th.1918.

Lieut. Ool. W.JRendell,
Chief Staff officer,
Department of Militia.

Dear Sir:-
We have been consulted by Mre. M.0'Briemn of 27
Adelaide Street in connection with money slleged by her to be
due for board end lodging for her son, No0,3214,Private J.J.0'Brien.
Her 111l amounts to $60.00 snd is mede up es follows:-
1918.
Ju::e 28th.

to
July 28th. 4 weeks'at $6.00 $24.00
\

g ' 6.00 18.00
Sept. " 6.00 18.00 $60.00

We are not femiliar with the legal or militery
position in regerd to this board money snd would feel obliged if

you would be good enough to advise us in connection therewith.




Room 17, Militia Building,
Bt. John's, Oot. 28th, 1518

Lieut«Col.Rexdell,
Chief Staff Officer,
Militia Building.

Hy2Dear 8ir:-

At the Tegular weekly meeting of the Vocational
Committee held on Fridsy evening last, the 26th inst. I reported
the purpose of your visit to me on the f9th inst. which had
reference to the transportation of J. J. O'Brien (321%) and
similar cases. The Vocational Committee directed me to write
to you and say that it is disposed to feel that it is hardly
within the province of the Vooational Committee to make
requisition for the transportation of discharged members of the
Regiment unless the lppliomt\m been in some way under the
care of the Committee, it being assumed that men who have
been discharged have already been proﬂded% transportation
to their homes or other desired destination by the Militia

suthorities,

Yours faithfully,

/e

Yooation#l Officer




Towr letter,of Outeber,Stni., slivecesd.
Cesiser & ing, has been passed o

%2 are todebied %o yuu for W setienf
talsn on Bebalf of this selffer,

It 55 thought that kis setisn wes yeslly
with sad 3des of shiaising the essh fer his Slskete.

On his retemm o the 01ty he stated, Uat
e was hald wp of Bort enx Besqgues Wedsuse he would met

e sllewed 0 go % Fow Taak euing %0 the Taeh thet e
would have %o pase threugh Bostem, where s epidemis of

. was paid for by this Jepartwmnt snd from Nerth Spimsy %o
Bow Yerk Wy his methax.

Tows stmeayy,




BY Adalaile Fiawet,
iy,

l-.a-s'-'

. T sheuld bo gisd 1f you will esll,

onrly mext weak, fo see = with referemss to the
Pessage of your sem JEEM PW. 7., ¢'Brfen vhish
wes Sutermeptd o% dert sux Busques. |

L1l yeu plesss have M. O'Briem
sscempeny you.

Towrs Satwatully,
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\ 519'

Extract from Daily Orders, Parts 11, UFif: The Royal Fewfoundland
Regiment, dated Ootober 18th 1918.

Strength Decreases.
—

3214 Pte. J. O'Brien,

Having been found Medically Unfit is Béruek off the strength
from 12/10/18.




CR s21F

Extract from list of men 0f the Hoydl Newfoundland Regimen

discharged on various dates.

5214 Pte.d.0'Brien,

Discharged 9-10-18, Medicelly unfit

N
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UEWRFOUKDLALD CONTINGERET

Officer Commanding,
2/1st sewfoundland Regt.,

AR

—_—
warded 168 hrs. forf. 12 days by RoW
" = B 3 & @ aiee
awardal 175
orf.2 days

Owing to compulsory stoppage:
Awarded 1689 hrs.detention, awarded OF rra.detgrtion
S 28 days detertior and forfsits 5 days pay.

'

under authority of p pe. mo 133, 140, 150. 153 ard 172.

the account of Lo. 3214, Private O'Brien, J.J.

shows 4 debit balance at 5/ 8 /17 of £12 ¢ B 2 30 ang thers
may be other debits Per Acquittance Rolls or otherwise, not yet
elvoed at this Uffice.
Since the at.nlpp1p,= of payment of his allotment of .80 cta.

per diem in favour of _yothen. yos.

may form an undue hard 11p; may I be informed if it is practic-
able to recover the amount ither of the following means:-

) Reductions issucs of pay?
) Jirect rscovery in cash?
)

(1
(2 =
( Stoppage of payment of allotment?

X Major,
Pay & Record Office, ~

58, Victoria Street, Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.
London, S.W., 1,

1917.

Paymaster & Officer i/c secords,
dewfoundland Contingent,
» Victoria Strest,
London, S.W. 1.

It is ordered that the debt stated be recovered by

Stoppage of payment allotment.

3

Lsa.) 0w, Whitavan, T4, 2001
0.C., 2/1 lievfoundlangd Regt.




Extract from Deily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Hfld.
Regt St. John's, dntqd August 23, 1818,

3214 pBe. J.Of{Brien,

(1) Meking false statement to Officer Commanding.

(20 Absent from Tattoo 18-8~18 uhtil apprehended by R.P. at
A

i p.m. 21-818. Forfakte 3 dayh pay under R.W.




C.R W&

Zxtract from Daily Orders Part Ll Unit The Royal Nfld. ~«
Regt. St. John's, daped August 23, 1918.

3214 Pte. J. O'Brien.

Permission to Marry =s per D.0. Part 11 #144 of 15-8-18

is heredy cancelled. Authority 0.C. Depot.




CR 214

August 20tw, 1918

irs. lary O'Brien
£27 adelimde Strest

%%

Doar ladante
/ith refersnce to your lotter dated 2 th

June addressed to th. Pay & Reocerd V2 7ice, London, having
refersnce to two parcals forwarded by you t0 your som,

loes 3214, Private J. . 0'Byien, which you stated had never
been received, I beg to infemn you that the Record 0f ioe,
Lon‘a have replied to your SESSesMthmesch us stating that

hey kad me rscoxrd of tiw parcels in qusstion ever reaching; the:
and ag they did not ap ear to have been sddrecsed te that
oifice is it ioposeible to trace t.ome

Yours fadthfully,
Lieute Col.,

oniet state@ericer,




MEMORANDUM.

From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
§8. VICTORIA STREET.
LONDON, S.W. |

28th July, !

Te

The Hem, Mimister of Nilitia,
5t, Joim's,
Newfoundland,

SUBJECT :
$214 PIB. J. J. O'BRIEN.

Reforence Nos.

Reference the following
lotter from Nrs,
25/8/18 (6540):

"I drop you this mot in

|
M. O'Brien dated

to my som

3814 of NfW ., Regt.
wounded ths same month the 20th
of lov-hr and on the #¥th of

I sent his Christmas
uh I.n o/o War Office London
and also to the Hospital that
he waa then in, New End Nilitary
Hospital, Hampstead. He never
receliv and I have never
received any somunt Mt what
bacame of them amd
parcels ocost at least .M
and being that I am a widow I
eannot very well afford te !.ou

do your best to loocate them for
me and oblige
trul

yours Vs

(Sgd) Mrs, Mary O'Brien,
Ho, 27 Adlaide Street,
8t, Jolm's, Nria,"

There is no record of the
parcels in question resching here,

As they do not appesr to have
been addressed to this office it
is of oourse impossidle to trace ti
them, pleass,

Jp Dt

REPLY
Deted Augnat 20%h

Noted, snd Nrs, O'Brien

fuly motified of fmilure to trace

Minister of Milidlc




L\%}d;f '((r(ma/ 9; ’L);?er.tan' Tetoploae . 40
Bawristons, Salboilons & Nolanies.

P e Gomple Baillling, K foli's, NF,

11/7/18.

It sppears thet some suthorisation seems necessary from the

officer in charge 8f the depot. If this is so we would be

glad to try to ébtain seme for yom.

Yours Ssithfully, 7 Lol
W .2 W




C.R A48

Mxirest fren Bufly Omiars, Perd 11, VPT%; The Mepel Newfeundlend
Seginent, dsfed 294h. Des. 1WY,

3214 Pte. J.J. D'Erdén.

Ipwalifed 40 U¥e 23/11/17. Flede




Dear Nadmm,

In reply to my enquiry, Recerd
Office, London, to-day reports No. 3214,
Private John J. 0'Brien, is now convalescent.

Youwrs faithfully,




Extrect ofvTelegram reccived from Pay & Reserd 0ffice

London dated December 18th,1917.

In anpwer 4o yonr telegram lecembor

Conzzlescent now,




Dear Madesm,

In reply to an enguiry made of
the Newfoundland Puy and Record Office,
London, I sin to-day informed that No. 3214,
Private John J. 0'Brien, is progressing
favourably.

Yours fajthfully,

Mrs. Mery 0'Briem,
27 Melaide St.




CR3¥/Y

Extreotof Caualty receive’ ‘rom P&y & Regord 0ffice,
London, dated December 4,1917.

#3214 Pte. J.J.0'Brien.

Wourded 20/11/17.




TR 3244

Extraet of Telegram received from London dated December 8,1917.

In ansWwe r to your telegram December 3rd, No.Z25

73214 0'Brien,

progressing fevourably.




50, 3214 PTE, JOEN J, O'BRIEN,

EXTRACT OF CASUALTY LIST RECEIVED FROM THE APY A ND RECORD
OFFICE LONDON DANED NOVEMBER 27th, 1917,

“AT NEW END MILITARY HOSPITAL HAMPSTEAD LONDON GUNSHOT
WOUNMM. RIGHT EAID."'/




Mndas, L 3 e o
@ﬂal

& teptel lo Have lo inform o Hhat
P ¢¢4¢( Aas Hhes &zf Lok bececved /am e

Puocid Gfpec of the Bt Hosfoundlind

Legiment, Lendem, lo lhe j:,z "
No. $24, Private John J. 0'Briet! hes been admitted to

New End Military Hospital, Hespstead, Londem, suffering
from gunshot wound in the right hand.

S tuust that lates isports will bumg news
744‘. cenvalesence.

@nfu /{«{//L;t tnfotmation tecerved af i
@%&a s te 4“ condelean weld é’; al ance ﬁr.’/rftét/

/(J }au,
Gewss foitlfpilly.

s MNGY JARATES o




ret

CR 42

Extrast frem Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Rfld,
Regt., 5t. Jehm's, Nev. 9th, 1917,

3214 Pte. J.J.0'Brien.

Attested 9-11-16, posted to D.Co.




Sept. 18th. 1917,

From Minieter of Militia,
8%. Jobn's, Efld.
20 Paymester & 0fficer 1/o Recerds,

512.

Londen. S.W,.

Please pay to 3214, e, J.J. O'3rien the sum
of ene ponnd Ten shillimgs and cflarge to the Resiprocal
/

acocount.




~ P A

3 Rol1 emdarked B¢, John's 5.5.TLOMRM 17/8/1¥

#5214 Pte, J. J. 0'Brien




Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Reyal
Bfld. Regt. St. John's, dsted August 9, 1818.

3214, Pte. J. 0'Brien,

Granted leave from 8-8-18 to 11-8-18.




From:- D. U. S.

Toi- 0. C. Depot.
3214, Pte. O'Brien, J. J.

Please have the marginally noted man report for

treatment regularly to M. O. Depot , reporting in one
month as to his progress.

There is nothing in this man's condition to pre-
vent his doing messenger work or light work about the
Armoury which does not call for him to use his right hand.

Should this man desire his discharge it can be

arranged without further formality.

¥ajor, D. M. S.




e S,

Hesdqus réors,

sir -
The undere ntioned ma Iuvenbeon discharged on the detes
given, Kinily mote sud post in Deily Orders Meré 11,

(58D) s 3., BOWIEY,
CAFT,
PAMMASTER & 0°PIUFR /e REDOWS,

;
¢

SepteBIwd, 18,

--n?

3953
2077,
o
2957,
1214,
2388,

ssse s3aas 5..-.'..-;{
e
§
l:tt.lltt't?ﬁl;t:;#l:t;l
13444131 i 1 11




Prem ofricer Commanding,
Depot e

%o Paymsster and 0fficer i/o Becerds,
iilitia Department

3214 Private Johm J. O'Brien
S=="_ZTIvate Johm Je O'Brien
~bove noted man was recommended by Standing Medioal

Board on Feby. 22nd, 1918, for trestment and discharge,
and covering letter frem Directer Medical Serviess states:
“Should this men desire his dischargs it omn be arranged
without further formality.” He has mow sppifedd for same,

80 I send him herewith for Jour attention and necessary
action, please.

His agoount has been squared wp to and including
9-9+18 and he has a debit balance of $14.20, slso an allot~
ment current of 60¢ per day. He requests that his dis-
charge be carried out without delay.




Proa (ificer Commepding,
Dapote

20 4elaCo, liewfoundland,

Militia Depurtmont.
8214, HzPte. JedsQ'Briens
> attachsu ng-kawx
sbove mentione¥ man who hus been dismbarged from the

Regimsnf. I bog to siaio that there was no euthority givem
to Ex~ite 0'Briento be billeted ut his home ut the expense

of the Reglmemte If permission was given hin to sleep

et home it w.s understood by him thet it w.o to be et hia

own oxpense.
All cases whore billeting silowance is grunted to
morn employed sk Depot ure recorded in rart YT Ordors

Captain,
£+Ce Depot.




Reg. No._S20  “ank ﬁL X & pn»«_nu ,\

e R N i j u,_)nﬂ..__u_)g_\‘J

Allotment jotee

DateofAlltment ______ Returned from Overseas___ 1% £

Embarked for Ovrseat Canse__

QL;L /( ) o) Nl_\&f w) \\_‘.ﬁu ,\*




(When forwarded for confirmation the decuments nsned on page 4 should be enclossd.]

Yo 3214 iy Bk FDpadi—

Sawe__ it Satine LasthA

ummw.;r_m,ymm.xumﬁmu&-mmm_uy by nuthocity)

Corps ’// /;zq/ﬁmg ‘-/ /?’%,,,, 2 L

Battilios, Battery, Compaty: Dapdt, &0
(If attached to the Regular Establishment nf the Specia! ‘(sm Permapeat \'iﬂ of the Temitorial Force, &c., or to General
tall of the Army, it should be 50 staf

Dute of discharge

Place of discharge

Description at the time of discharye.
o Descriptive marks.

g %_inches / 7 ,
Chest Jgnh when fally expasded_3 & ius. Lead /{4//424‘/
ey y
ment range of expansion

S

Eyes /

Hair @A ntrion

Trade (haak utdag

tended place of /

e 01”7‘

(To be given as fully l

a0 practicabie)

s leaves is unit, but in the care t
e of rsideace $hould ba left blaak to b Slled i by the Offces who

W rds traecice s

(The cawme of disharge must be worded ns prsibed o the gulations and be identical wit
certificate. 1 discharged Ly apetios mutbority, (e Now € of the lette to be quvted)

8. Military character

awarded iu accordance with King's Regulations :—

 Calours.

To be filled in on the saldier quitting

nitials of Commanding Offcer.
Army Form B. 2088 has been isued to*
165 We W, 6033885 155,000 1044 D.D.& 1. Seh.df* Forme * Strike out if oot applicable.
TEOS
i foves.




Army Form B. 103

‘ chxmem or Cbrm
Rankc)ﬁ \umnme 3 B

R - Christian Name ..
Religion ...
Enlisted (a) yf AT erms of Service (a) . AMaA
Date of promotion to presentrank .............c.ooceeenee . Date of appointment to lance rank ..
S B fa ! Quahﬁuu?n Oy
. i | or Corps Trade and Rafes

Occupation 4

C' z Age peEinlistment, 2.7 years .. 4f
Service reckons from (a) §f=.//. .4 1

months

Report | Wecoed of id, redoctivn, transters, camaitics,
LT | Place of Camalty | DR

From whom received

Prcell R

g;_ HouIeT ok

Infantty Section |
GO e Eche

[ lndur-xn!--ummnull:dm ar eailated Into Section D, Armiy Meserve, particalacy of muck
() Signalics, ShoeingSamith, &

Embarked //%sz‘(
Disembarked... A ot 742 [ 007
'2,74/{4:;«:

..wunnu INACTIOR
Gt s KT
B s
_Ttansforred o Sugland

e exeapament
WM soem oy (6 STECo0 Ferm Bt !-4#




(g i Wi S 7 Mek AW, L S S SN

Statement of Accounts
oF

No._ 8814  Rak PW  Name O'M
c@p.,,,,m_ugnmun.um 8. 8y

Balance

‘mﬂ s "H® Oo.
-Allptaent
Sy
740
Hoap. Advances

P& R.O.Payments

Creditor Balance







NEWFOUEDLAND CONTINGERT

[Substituting A.F. v.1325). N.F.P./3s.

STATEUENT of ACOOUNT of Xo. %244 (COF, (/ /ﬂﬁ% e Babarretmen
Q Company. From To /I( -/ (Dates inclueive). From vate _ Fqfift€
DR.

Classification (See Procedure). Draft Fo.

Pay X Y.

Date| Book PARTICULARS Rate|Days| g £ | £ a Boik PARTICULARS
Col. Col.
Forfeitad Fay I [ Pay

Allotments , Field Allowance|
d Other et V-
Total Stoppages Total @ 4.86 2/3
Fines Balance Credit Las% Period

Clothing & Necessaries OTHER CREDITS:
Arms & Accoutrements R
Barrack Damages
nospital Stoppages = days A _/
Miscellansous Stoppages L #

Casual Payments mea account is in
acco! ce with information
1lst Payment received at the Pay & Rscord
2na " Offics to /  and is
o therefore subject to amend-
3rd ment if, and as may be found
Final " necessary.

Balance Debit Last Period
i Due by Paymaster 27} Balance Due to Paymaster

Ration Allce, [/ / - [ /

CERTIFIED CORRECT.




Farmer Trade | ‘ ?“‘ pree- S g

e Occpation |
I with peevions service in Army, sate—
() Former Unit;

4. Nawe (1) Regimental N

5. Age lust Dirthdny (e} L of Dincliaege;

) Cause of Disclmrge.
6. mh,mi

8. Disability in respect of which mva.liding is Proposed.

(Other disabilities should be reported upon in answcer do question No. 19).

. B A B oo foshiB 7{&{(74«4

Statement of Case.

Note—Tle anicers to the followrny questions are to be filled in by the O ffcer in medical charge of the
caze. I anmworing them e will enrefully dissriminate beticeen the man's wunapported statements cconded
in his military and medical documents. He will also carefully diatingish cases entirely JeFTQ wendrenl di

9. Duteof arigin of dissbility. . M//’f‘/)v

10. Plice of origin of disbility. 5%“_“
Give cancisely the m-nuu fucts o tho /s @ /
bisorsof e dimbits, ting enrios i é — el ke A7
U el Py ioet. bearing

on the case.

//uaa frak
+MZ/:&7: b= bl

<z UEC 1917

Give your_upinion i 1 the cotation of
the disbility, statisg whether -in your
bondiorit
tiributable 40 or uggrevaed by
service uring the present
climate, or ordinary  military |
werviee. ', ol condi-
tion to_ which it is attributed
ioald be states], see Notes on COPYEIEATEYD
0C. Ha.

g
[0 al or hereditary, snd
) m.;:;m.um = i o | ST.JOHNS, N.FA&,D.

vated by service
the present war.
(e} utlnbﬂih.la to or nggmysted t.}
proper care on the
-.n, eg, intemperance,
luct, &o.




e wut
A2 et o . i

% luh-ln:ulu-n:i::l: ;‘1 &
TR ST T f«‘biﬂ‘—«ﬁu
, an a4 hnt’ ilaye safilr i Amnnzll,

I the disbility s an ipjery, we it
cstised —

{a) In actin? a7 3

() On field service ?
(e) On duty?

d) OF dusy?

Wan 4 Court of Tnquiry held
injury ?
1t so—(a) When?

) Where?

(e} Opinic

operation performed ? 11 g0,
vperation aedvissd and

Tw case o) ry of tecth. s the
Jos  of eult of  woungds,
injury or disease, directly® atteibutable
o netive service 7

Give particulars of any other dissbilities

existing, but not in themselves sufficient

i wate whether

r have been

Smaviit b Rl nertag’ (e peosens
wr.

.“Jl% unfit, or Go (/] é’. @r
ud 7

e

Officer m'med.m charge of case.

Lhaye sxu.ﬁulm\ self of the gencral accuracy of this report, and concur therewith,
. &

sz

Oﬂiutr in chyy

“Lossof feth ou o ixaiediately alter active service, shoukd be attsibited. heveto, ules there is evideaco that it i due o vome

T Delete this word if 5o exceptions are (o be made.




rary dinwtly exmeding to whether (e -:-dn. in, (a) ouued ur.
&mm,(-ud-hm wot gownreted with presest war, wiz (1) carlier

F 1 pre-swar serice, (3) -h-rpmhb.;mnb-- 1t in, themefore. exmential
causa o/:bawn,n-ll{mb-u between .

(is). In answering question Elcb&uddtnddhmhlmd-nm woen disesse resulting from
military nmdnnﬂ\ an disase 1o which the soldier would bave been aqually lisble in tml lide.

A disability is ¥ ba regarded as due to dlisiate whea it is cansed by military service sbrond in climates

vhue A iz » specinl liability to controet the discuse,

L (a.) State whether the disability is clearly
attributably w—
(i) Service during fhe present war; e .

(it) Ofimate;
(iii) Ordinary military service ;
(iv) Wane n( proper care onthe
intewperance,
ool il
(v.) Whether it is constitutional or
hereditary.
(6:) 11 dus 20 ane of tha firat thres of these
causes, to what specific conditions do
the Board attribiute it

Has the dissbility been aggravated by any
itious mentioned in Question
21, und if so, which ? -
23 Is the disahility permanent ?

T not permanent, how eon do the Board
recommend re-examination ?

What is the degres of disibloment at
which, in the Ldard's opinion, be should
be nssessed for pension purposes st
pmvnu
Liegrees of duul-rn...-m diould be ex-
pressed in the  joll ercentages :—
80, 70, 60, 50, 10, 01 20, lesy than
20, or nil
26. If an operatinn_ was advised and declined,
was the refusal unreasouable?
27. Do the Board recommend —
(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or
(b) Ghsmserodiaglond?

. If dischargn is recommended it should
be stated whether further medical treat-
ment lmdudmg orthopedic tmining) is
desirable in

(a) unnlrmuxm
(b) Hospital ;
(¢) Conyulescent liome
(d) Asylam; or
(¢} Other institution either as an in-
patient or an_ outspatient, and if
50 the period for which recom-
miended.
29. With reference m Army  Council In-
struction No. 144 of is any surgical

30. Does the wan requir e constant, atead-
ance of e perso

i S'ﬁr:;;n_r(is i—

Station_&







| To the Officer i/c Records

The Soldier named below has appeared before an Army Medical Board at this station,
and his discharge from the Service as “no longer physically fit for War Service” has
this day been app . (The discharge will be d for a duet%:ﬂaylnher
the date on this notification, see A.C.L 1623 of 1016.)

Soldier’s unrmunzﬁ‘.é., }L‘L Christian names

(im falty

Regt. No, and MMB&@ or Corps }l g(dkgﬁa_w(

F. this abould be stated )

His address on discharge will N#Wﬁ;‘& 0 )i:A’/’D
gze“:fi Y Zé (2 "l

The Soldier states that* - allowance is

being issued in respect of him.
*Tnsert * separation, " dependants,” ** family,"” or *'n0,"" 4 the pade may be. The pace must nf be loft blank.

Army .Form D. 400A. and Army Form B 179 for the above-named Soldier are

Presideut of Board
(Approving Officer).

A set of three forms will bo made out for each Soldier whase discherge is approved, and will bo
dhp-hbedhtbuoﬁo&:uv*wuud.




Fxamined

Drolared Age .
Trade or Ocesipation
Height
Weight
hest_{ Grith when fully expapded ..

mrm { R-upv- of Expansion

Phiysieal Development

Ann
Vaccinstion Ml"ﬁ!%
{ Number ...

When Vaceinated

Vision

—f
(@) Marks indieating mu:? ital ‘peculi-
arities or previous dimdsk 3

(5) Slight defects bt not. muffiient o

1
1
i

Approved by (Signature)

(Rank)

Enlisted

1 Lot P e

Medical Officer.

Medical Officer..

Joined tn Ealistment. ..




Table TL—Only for admission to W umd’nﬁ&.’mhm

.

o

¥

n—ﬁ

e oo

‘:5'».‘:'-."‘_

du—u‘~l

.3‘1‘&"&3'3

Lot v,
. :/-/014 /8

Vewereat Lark 7

xf"{,c Arhancee

Ll omp £ Lot 4

B Lot

W«t wa.aﬁq-: xvi IR

4

10947 1ot fu&/p% ALasks 5 eliaren

Hencrial cram ,,L-«.;? Hoonews A-u17 , Mo Keoted,,

)

/f%ﬁw’

(}11&,(‘ Hm G,

%WMJ:




Siow PRAdE e

I ENED na--aw-ﬂ

TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

4 # Dot | batear \. . Date of et
ation or Troopsid parture Station or Troopship | Arvival cpmrtitre or
" Einbarkation | Dichibaskation ' Embarkation | Disembarkation




No, .2 z(ék

Name (surname Brst). (5' (/3& 24 &a‘,
L/

Regiment,

1. Btate what special qualifications you have for employment if

i

~Covteduiu

2.. State the name and address of your last, or any other em%loyar before enlistment,
ete., the nature of employment and how long you were employed

Q¢ Peit, Raliod Puigm Vadl 52 5t
' %aﬁmzuw. 2

3. What is the nature and locality of ﬂmmp!oymnt you duzn.
4. What is the name of your Approved Bomety? %9!7 (77774

5. Have you been employed whilst with the Colours? If eo, in what eapacity?




Where born (Parish, Townmdﬁuuty whank W /
Tnendd e 3 ax..,&.«

Height on discharge & hm_hu ¢
Colour of Hair on ducharge A’ Colour of Eyes
Descriptive marks ‘A“d Complexion

Figare on discharge

Christian name of Father w 2

Christian name of Mother W

Wife's Mailen name in full

Date and Place of Marriage —_—

Christian names of Children

Nature and locality of civil employment desired

I declare that T am the soldier referred to above, and that all the parsiculars mnmlnad in the above Statement
are, to the best of my knowledge, C s
(Soldier's Signature in full) 043 ""7"‘__ X bnans® .
(Rank) PLe
Station S Date
we-named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my pi and that the above

I certify that the
description and details are, to the best of my knowledge, correct. j 4‘
. Medical Oﬂicar e
/(é‘ = ke m
f ospilal.

Station 2 Date
Hegiment Ye Days

Period of Service and in what Corps ... i COPY SENT]

0.C
ST. JOHNS,

Disallowed FFANF P38,

Service towards Pension ... onreo Al

Bum due on account |
of ndvance of pension
Sums due on account of public debts ...

Rank on Discharge

Character (as on Certificate of discharge)
‘Where born, and on what date

Date and Place of first Enlistment
Trade on Enlistment

Cause of Discharge

Number of G.C. Badges

Wounds, and Actions in which received

Other distinguishing marks

\

T certity that the above details of servioe and other partioulsrs are, to the best of my knowledge,




Army Form W. 3202.

(Bn bociks of 100)

that a has been sent Home from
Hospital to await Discharge under para. 392
(xvi) King’s Regulations.

Soldier's
Regtl, No- 32 44 Ruck__ f&i Name_

Corps or Regiment (also Uit if known)

To Orricen in ctmg{ of Rm;p.,

/ 4}
ReGIMENTAL PA%AtsTER fx‘ i ‘L&W,& /‘f U

e bl e A b appeared before a Medical Board, and

whose discharge us o kgbger physically it for war service,” vas
approved by the Presiden of the Boardon the & J= J&-/f

has been sent to his home 'of wasrant to await instructions as to his final
discharge ; he has been g{\‘en 1 (ome pound) advance st

RS TEN wpdé, one copy sent to each
2 ooTe and ode. topy led in the Offite

7 17°15) WOi00-M1007 300,000 11/16 HWYV(MI187) Forms/WSSOWD

»




Army Form W. 3202,
(In ook of 190,

Notifi that a S has been sent Home from

Hospital to await Discharge under para. 392
(xvi) King’'s Ro_.ul-tlonu.

lb;flelgt-L N'o JJ | fRunk 7 P/[: _Nameﬂ éf‘_‘:‘iﬁv (

Carps or Regiment (also Unit if known)

—r\_—L/_iL""L

To OPFICER in charge of REcORDS . {
p
Reciuestar Pavmaster Vﬁ“‘féj 1/ Tl Zr 4“ [

The above-named man, who appeared before a Medical Board, and

whose discharge as “no longer physically fit for war service,” was
approved by the President of the Board on the 3/~ 4= /! =
has been sent to his home on warrant to await instructions as to his final

discharge; he has been given £1 (one pound) advance sesem—s
.

He proceeded on,(date) || = /- 18

to (fu]l add

A 2; cne copy sent to each Officer
ove, am:l one copy filed in the Office.

(737 3) W9706-M1007 300,000 11/16 HWY(MIIS7} Forme/W3202/3




11 |
) Tnbilary Feosputa it
J huo v, Hamp tead

Jj{aa,,.: note- £hatb - -

B s g il

tudicat Beard on







5 1 W VM 581) Fur_f'
Army Fam W 8201.
(In pads o 50
ONLY FOR USE IN THE CASE OF SOLDIERS RETURNED F'BOH AN
EXPEDITIONARY FORCE, OR FROM GARRISONS LBBOAD

—_)
(Address 6f ‘Jw(,moa. it

LHaS (,w"(/tw«fd/tu/

and there await further instructions as to his discharge from the

5 Lo
. Bepr RS icer ¢




 Regl No.x L4

form to make an Allotment of

. Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

m,md[ot!hehmeﬁtohheundummwl’m'—:-' such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, snd production of the ramuu-mcuﬁmbymrm‘:‘ruu-

concerned, viz. : o
Allotment begins f‘:'dy / /y/

Ldentity Whether Wite, Child,

(,msm,\ mhnlt.:h ive or | Naws fn nl]) Appmuss

4(’} mt//m

&Ll_b«.f 1_—7

“ Total Allotment, § J

WOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as suthority to make the
uaneap.ymmu-ppxmu.

e -

/o m] /(‘/ \J 3:/,/




Rcho.j‘iI*

ial form to meke sn Allotment of

=4 .. Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
lolndlambeneﬁ!nf!hemdwl‘ﬂlm*-? mdlp-ymmlohendeupmd
of identity of, mmmndur&nvzﬂum%fmuhym?w"‘?um

concerned, viz. :
r;
Allotment begins. fﬁ / / 7 /
’ — ;, o %

Npxx (in -x

Toa) Alotment, 8 |

e e T R e 0 R

lOTE*ThhlnmmmhemmﬂzmdhythumcmmﬁqCam ywbhvﬂmm
-inzdhymaoﬂnn&m;Gupnymimodwma?-ymuutunmﬂtymmhm
reqnhdp-ynenun-nﬂuﬂm

/

(Sig) LA
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AEWFOUNDLAMD

Officer Commanding,
Z/1st sewt; land Regt.,
Latiy

Gl mewtoat 161 R, for 13 g ey § i)
O\rlng to zupuls')ry 8tOppage: st fr- /- Z Lo -
e 168 Ko Holindin | o nirksf 96 L wisindizn somoims //-. >
lowmts 25 Dagy ptetsidis . 2 Doge Ry
under authordty af&"//z, £33 sste AT USE o /7
>
the account of ko

shows 2 debit balance at /&) of £ L& - F=/L and there

may be othor debits per Acgquittance Rolls or otherwise, not yet

recoived at this Office.
Since the stoppage of pnymem. of
per diem in favour of 7
may forn an undue hardship; may I be
able to recover the amount by either of the following means:-
Reductions of isoucs of pay?

direct racovery in cash?
stoppage of payment of allotment?

uajor.
Pay & Record Office, A

58, Victoria Strest, anmustar & Officer i/c Records, '
i
1017

Paymaster & Officer i/c necords,
liewfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria strest,
London, S.W. 1.

It'is ordered that the debt stated be recovered by
‘////a% »//ua7»u,j of alletmisit.

0.C.,Z/1 itewfoundland Regt.




lmwﬂoﬁs—m&mnmﬂhm&«nhm&w
and will be sent to the Commanding Officer of the unit receiving the
unﬁwb-mmn--mdzrwthmn(]ahn'm

The Statement will also be forwarded in the case of men in the United
Kingdom passing from Hospitals to Depots or umits.

STATEMENT showing the Articles in possession of (Regimental Now
Rank andName)_TE O fonices S214-7
i, e Lrlibors® B aﬁ

toithe W,,o;

Date of Enlistment______ Date of Transter_4/7 /1915,

FOR DETAIL OF ARTICLES, see overieaf.

Certified (hat this Statement, as detailed o(vejed is
in every particular, M
Yo

(l)s:m‘mzf@-?@ ;;_&’6,, SaLRa

DA Lf 0 1

Neme of Unit man is letving.

T e R S S e P T
Convoaning Sasron, Baay,

i R S A
. Name of Unit man is wining.




Articles of Clothing & Necessaries in Possession.
AT,
Arides mtic gt 1 of the list. Any |
articles not included should be inserted,

Clushing.

Ne.

|
|
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NDLAND OOKTILGENT

xsv End Iilitu‘y Hosp.
Hempstead.

__3lat Dacumbpr 01® ‘ =3 JAN 1918
jact: 5214, Pte. J. J. O'Brien ‘/%/vs

s185% é?— 8005 )-f)

winister ~r :

19 /10/17

Pay to 3214, Pte. J.J.O'Brien, the

H“m or N ]0:0 ang oéhrge to the
S

WMJ‘%)M Registrar.”

?or . i/e.M1litary Hospital.

Ohisf Paymister & o. 1/c necordd g3 7818
/*







From Minister of Militias,
St. John's, Nfld.

To Paymaster & Officer i/oc Records,
London. S.W.

Please pay to 3214, rte. J.J. O'Brien the sum
of gne pound Ten shillings and/pharge to the l-e}’yzoo-l
account.

00t AP

of Militia.

/
V poos”




‘lst. Newfowdlsnd - Regt.,
Hesdquarters,

Bt. Joim¥s, Newfoundliard,
March 17th, 1917,

v

On the 1Sth. inst. I paid off your draft up to and
March 29th, 1917.

Bir,=

I wish to state that whem the Pay sheets were mads up for

the above payment No. 3218 Pte. J. J. O!Brien, had a DEBIT balance
of #8.95 and on the 18th. inst. He was up on charge and was

awarded 98 hours detention, also §5.00 expenses incurred by Civil

Police and forfeited 3 days Pay under Royal Warrant.

This makes & total of §10.70 due the Pay Books of the
draft and §6,95 due Pay Books at Headquarters.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your obedient servant,
(Not esigned)

Qaptain
1st. Newfoundland Regt.

Major @. T. Carty,
Officer Commanding Draft,

"E" Coy, 4/1st. Newfoundland Regt.




M ¥, Millbank, 8.¥.1.

,/ The attashed » . to this offise in
m‘f e tuummnuun-.muz—mc

Jﬁ.uw a

mﬁm Vith the Complimenmts
NOV 2 The Okief Paymaster
REQISTRY, O, 7.0,

z PAY ULF
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13188/1

6th December
5214, Pte, J. J, O'Brien,

New'End Military Hospital,
Heampstead, N, W,




BRITISH RED

CROSS SOCIETY,
- County of Londen Beunch,
LONDON/I04 V.AD. (St Pancras)
Usiachot 2y i e B, The Londin Regrmcst (At Wi
Commasdasi—iion GOCDALL, 38, Henover Hoss, Rogsus's Pack, N.

AMTHTY RiFS o VAD. Howmral.
Y nOHURET

Teamone— "!, Ganoens,
HawrsTeao 74 HaursTEAD, NW 8




R.F.P./45.
NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGERT

LN 2
Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Rscords, & .

Newfoundland Contingent, = - 0.
88, Vioctoris Street, f" (o
London, S.W. (1). }g.’,,, 11

Please remit to

Lfn T pu poce J) fu‘/w/ /ﬁr—ré}

the sum of __ L pounds lea shillings, on

D
Mucconnt of any balancs that may bs due to me.

Regtl No. 3 2(4‘ Rank Zek_qzté :
vame I I O'BRriee.
s e Y

‘_Approved




10th December

Artiste Riflee V. A. D.

4, Lyndhurst Gardens, Nampstead, N. W.5.

Pte Je Jo O'Bpien
1:10:0

?










5.F.P./g8,

NEWFOUNDLAUKD CONTIKGENT

g ! 7
.’EL:‘&RAM :‘,"i’;:‘zwfn MINISTER OF MILITIA m.i‘"gt/
patead? /7 J1f, {7 )» ReceiveadZs s/

Chscked by 4

Acted upon (Inifial)

" Decodsd by e
e
branch

Acknowledged per iio.

/"i"/’///f{'%ﬁwaﬁ g e 1 -

ra x‘[ﬁht & st M -k ,
Hr) | wb adia- wid wgart. T
//%(,(7& 7/ Ay llatiials - ca, prald
‘/L a‘(@g 2 7&// wlh. - Aelet M«(L <

j_f 7 eernerek /m - Ll ps ia’é#ﬁ/

/7/;/@/

dated [/ /

(e 724/%

/







1ees/ie

Fow End Military xm-p.v

Hampstead.
2t Duswsyr .

3014, Pte, J. J. O'Brien

-letter. gonp

19710 17

Pay to 3214, Pte. J.J.0'Brien, the

um of zlimno oahrge to the
ec iproocal account.




Fo._11086/1% {}. g

From:
'Chiw&ymasf.er & 0. i/c Records,
- Newfoundland Contingent,

58, Vietoria Street,

* London, S.¥. 1.

y A m'

.

’

N"WFQUFDWD OCONTINGENT

Tor Qo+ (s

e [s! 1 \ I
Officer Command: ng,
ase

24th, October 191 7
Subject:_ 3214, Pte. J. J. 0'Brien.

W reference to the, follow-
1ngltt§§§rau (8005 ) from the
don. the Minister of Militia,
received 19/10/17,-

“please pay to 3214,Pte.J. J.0'Brien
"the sum of Ome pound Ten shillings ay
®charge to the Reciprocal account.

Kindly advise whether thia
amount should be remitted to you

for payment to this Soldier, ox
retained to credit of hias uccoun?
tenes

2// 7, étua(,w —

Major,
Chief Paymaster & O.

i/c Records.

ia

SL ek
L3 [ e
FoC nie Tio il
c.,mx%f P zﬁk/v aes
mw/m wt it
L@M@ :
p Eatsy
(A[{ ¢ K{

1917

/47'&% v
v fé//




undlerd Centingent

ender, S,

The attached

L fer eversees o1




T ——

+.F.P. /79,

FOUIDLARD CONTIHGENT

& 0. i/c Records,

,onnrgort,
Victoria Stree t,
London, S.W. 1.

Officer Commanding,

2/1st . Newfoundland

19th, October

Subject: 3214, Pte. J. J. O
With reference
ing lt«-‘ibg:w from the
Minister of Militia,
received ]5/‘10 AT7y=
"please pay to
®the sum of One pou N 8
"charge to ths Pﬂcipru‘al accou

Aol 1.10.0. 15 enclosed

for payment to this Soldier
Kindly obtain his receipt
herson.

Chief Paymaster

Receipt hereun

Officer Comdg. Battn.
let Newfoundland Regiment

Received the sum of

on ‘account of

cable remittance from Kewfoundland.




Officer Commanding,
¥ile End yilitary Hosp.
Hampstead.

Subject: 3214, Pte, J. J. 0'Brien

weceivad ths sum of
cn account of

cable remttance from Newfoundland.

Chisf Paymaster & 0. i/c kecorda.




PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VIOTORIA STREET,
LONDON, s.W.

njwr 24th, Aprdl e 7

SUBJEOT :
3214, PTE. J. J. O'BRIEN.

The enclosed copies of
sorrespondence from 0. C. "C* Co.,

£2nd. Battalion, are referred to

you for necessary snguiry and

reply, please.

el ecedet
Major,

ter & 0 1/c




Owtober, B, 1917,
ost. 17th. 1917,

0
“- Frem 0.C. CoY.
Officer Commanding
lat. Nf1d. Beg't
Headgqusrters. St. Johns Nfld
k4

s D/Paymaster

Dear Bir.=-

Enclosed please find
copy of a Memo, received from I can fing nothing on our Hyre,
Pay & Record Office, London,

Kindly investigats

Part 11 Orders that would indicate
charge of $3.00 egsinst this man,

this matter, and report.
Yours truly,
Sgd. C.C.Duley 0.C. COY.

Bgd. J.M. Howley 1st. Nfld Reg't.
Bt. Johns Nfld.

Lieut,
D/Paymaster,




7§ S Lk, Printem, rives G, KR
o AT

Froid¢ C. "0* Co.,

THaynaster,
London.

zlxn. Rfld. Regt.

debited in Pay Book, period
eading 1:5/¢/17, although Pte.
D B m mken axcept.ion to the

Pu o (53.00) clamng he does
ow anyt.ing about it.
Kindly let me know if
you will take this matter up
with St. John's, or (.’mll we
ido 1t direct.

(sd) s. Robertaon,osﬁt.
*C" Co.

AYRSWER.
=

191
Pay & Record Office

24th, april 7

This natter has bee
fferred to Headquarterters
fin's, and replywill be

pmunicated to you im due

jurse, please.

Major,
Paynaster & 0 1/c Reecords.




Srstie,

/W:, e
/.;7/2-:) /.%?/74’54.4@ Obiz
s




1SY. NEWPUUNDIAND mxﬂl’.
Headguartsrs

St. Johm's Nfld,
Wareh 17th, 1917

8ir:-

on the 15tn inat, T peid off yeur drart up to and ineluding
mrch 2oth, 1917,

1 wilk to state that when the Fay sheets were made up for

tne above payment.Ne-3214 Fte.J.7.0'Krien had a DFBIT balance
RN PN, J.3.0 Briuk
01#6.95 and on the 16th, inst, he was up on charge and was

ewarded 96 hours aetention, llao’&,oo expenses incurred by
Civil rolice and forfeited 3 aajs Pay under Royal Warraxt,

This makes a tota 1 ar;lo,'?c due tha ray Books of the draft
md/e.ss due Pay Books at Headquarters,

I have the homour to be,
Sir,

iour cbedient servant,

(Not sipgmed)

Captain
1st,Newfoundland Regmt,
¥a Jor G.T.Carty,

Officer Cormmanding Draft,

"E" cey. 4/1st. Nf 1d Regmt,




2:;0 herlnee !/; /4,’// 2, | 27/ z_;.%/i
e & g
71 aA i

g Py
WA Gyt 1o ol By A

y R ' uz&/m@;/_

| add
7/

YT

AL

: /é‘f,.j s/50

Station.
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R MEMORANDUM.

so masjunese sCR, S208

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, | The Hen. Minister of Nilitls,
58. VICTORIA STREET, St, John's,

S | Newfoundland.
25th July; w8, l

SUBJECT:
3214 PTE. J. J. O'BRIEN.

Reference Nos.

Reference the following
letter from Mrs, M. O'Brien dated Hoted, and Mrs., O'Briem
25/6/18 (8540):
duly notified of failure to trace
"I drop you this not in regard
to two parcels that T sent out |p&rcels
to my son Pte, J.J. O'Brien No.
8214 of Nfld. Regt. He was
wounded the sams month the 20th
of November and on the 27th of
same month I sent his Chriatmas
ceks in ¢/o War Office London
and also to the Hospital that
he was then in, Few End Military
Hospital, Hampstead. He never
receive@them and I have never
received any acount about what
became of them and those two
parcels cost at least #15,00
and being thet I am a widow I
camnot very well afford to Iose
that amount without knowing what
became of them so I know you wil
do your best to locate them for
me and oblige
yours truly,
(Sgd) Mrs. Mary OtBrien,
No. 27 Adlaide Street,
St. Jomm's, Nfig."

There is no record of the
parcels in question reaching here.

As they do not appear to have

been addregsed to this office it
ig of course impossible to trace
86,

Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

m WIMI—HPIO 1000 1317 HWV(PLIM) K17/s6s




11908/408/7.8.

The kion, Minfster of ¥1litla,
8t, Jom's,
Kewfoundliand,

25th July, August 20th, 10,

3214 PTH. Je J. O'BRIEN.

Reference the following
letter from Mrs, M.:O'Bﬂm dated " . [Noted, and ¥rs O'Brien

L
25/8, 540
/8/18 ( ) duly notified of. failure to

.
I drop you this not in regard trace parcels.

(sa) W.F. RENDELL,

‘Lisut-Oolonel,
Chief gtaff officer,
For Minister of Militia,

them those two
parcels cost at least 18,00
and being that I am & widow T
cammot vory well afford to lome
that amount without kmowing what
of them mo I know you will
do your best to locate them for
we and oblige
yours truly,
(5zd) Mrs, Mary O'Briem,
Ho, 87 Adlaide Street,
5t, John's, Nf14,%

There 1s no record of the
parcels in question reaching

As they do not appear
been addressed to this off'ies it
is of course imvossibls to twaas the
them, pleass,

Major,
Ohief Paymaster 4 C. 1/c.Records,




DUPLICATE
IMAIL Copy

| Posted’ 23406 1o
b L

26th July,

August 20,1918
3214 PTB. J. J. O'BRIEN.

Reference the following Hoted, and Mrs.0'Brien

letter from kre, Y. O'Brien dated
e28/8/18 (8510)!,/ ' duly notified of failure to &#

"I drop you this not in regard trace mreels,
to two pargels that I
to my son Pte, J.J.
3214 of NfM, Remt, He was
wounded the same month the 20th
of November and on the 27th of
Same month I sent his Ghristmas
oaks in o/o War Office London
and also to the Hospital that
he wes then in, New &nd Nilitary
Hospital, Hanpstead. He never
receivedihem and I have never
received any somunt about what
becams of them and those.two
parcels cost at least 518,90
and being that I am & widow I 8
camot very well -rr:nm to lose . Mintatar ot Miteia

you
do your best to locate them for
me and oblige
yours truly,
(3gd) ¥rs, Mary QtErien,
¥o. 27 Adlaide Street,
8t. Jehn's, Xf14,"

There is no record of the
parsels in question reaching hers,

do not appear to have

ed to this offige &t

impossible to trace the
them, please, o




LONDON. S.w.
25rd January

wig . |
)

SUBJECT:
3214, Private O'Briem.

|
With refsrence to the fullew+

1n§ exchange of telegrams, s |

Despatched. 11/1/18 ,
"Military.
ith rsference to my lettar- No
®43= 1/10/17=Telegraph what action
*has been takeneparticularly-with
"regard to-5214-0%Briem.
Synoptisal®
Received, 24/1/18
*Synoptical
*yith reference your telegram-11th
*Jamuary-with regard to- 3214=
"0'Brien~ and-othsrs-no action=~
®with regard to-stoppege-of-any
"gllotmenta~-can could-be taken-
"this end~- Bebit balance-to be
"rocovered-from-Soldier~Fullstop .
Military® T\
In the absence of a repl

e

w19

Duted 1oy 15th

o e QRIGINAY <! rosic DUPLIGATE.

Koted plesse, =nd
accounts have since been finsl~
ized.

nister of Militia

19/1/18, this Soldier was charged ' .

with allotment to that date, and
account show§/debit balance of
£1417:0, forwarded to you. He
having eBbsrked for Newfoundland
on that date.

The letter referred to in
the above telegram covered several
cases of Soldiers whose sccounts
were in debt, through being awarded
periods of detsntion, and absences
without leave etc. for which pay if
forfeited by Royal Warramt, and in
consequence of allotments being
continued to bo char




*Assigned pay is not to be issued
Swhem & man is in dedt, If e men
®receives a sentence of moTe than
days detention, steps are to
taken to stop the payment of
"issigned pay®,

From your telegram quoted above
it would sppear thaththis ruling
is to be disregarded, amd although
the Soldier is not e any

y for the period of detsntion,
g;a allotment is to be contimued
to his dependants, and med 4o=Ne
charged against his account.

It is alae submitted for your 4u:
oonsideration, as to how this X
rule would apply to mem, who may
have made allotmentas to & %
or relative for their ownupersonal
‘benefit, It will be obviously
unfair for the Soldier to contimue
to receive indirectly,pay which
he has not earned, and which in
instances similar to the one

under rev: » would appear to bs
unr kAR

It is assumed then that such
allotmente will be continued, aa
a charge against the Publioc, amd
will not appear in the Soldlers
account, since no pay is being
earned to offset the stoppage.
Kindly let me have your

ruling as to this point.

7 Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0. i/oc Records,







Mareh 25, 1950.

John 7. 0tBrien, Esq.,
i1 Hospital,
Halifaz, N.8.

Dear 8ir:

lith r-fmuc to your lettex dated Mareh
20, 1950, be informed that in order to
obtalin N{ t.l:t of the M;&r‘ v.g:u uoury
will be ne
“‘w"‘ with Inuy .;:"-:m attsoo
e us .
peyable to the Receiver Gensrsl of Cansda to A
cover the cost of same.

nﬁ'ﬁ." passed to the suthoriti
papers e proyer ;! es,
will form the subjest of a separate <
communication in due eourse.

Yours truly,

/)

: War Service Records.
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